(Insert amount of or basis for, compensation or indicate the exhibit or scope document in Ithich compensation is 
provided for.) 

6.1.1 The Owner shall compensate the Architect based upon the Attached — Task Description of Scope / Tasks 
and Level of Effort — by Phase; The total Compensation for the Phase One shall be One hundred seventy-five 
thousand, eighty-five & 00/100 Dollars ($175,085.00). 

6.1.2 Employee / Staff Category Billing Rale 

.1 Robert C. deiongh, AIA, NCARB $250.00 Per Hour 

.2 Donna Criner deiongh, AIA, NCARB $225.00 Pcr Hour 

.3 Project Architects / CM 
Staff Group 1 $100.00 Per Hour 
Staff Group 2 $ 90.00 Per Hour

[...]

Agreement under Section 5.3, the Owner shall pay a licensing fee as compensation for the Owner's continued use of 
the Architect's Instruments of Service solely for purposes of the Project as follows: 

6.3.1 The amount is yet to be determined. It will be added as an amendment. 

§ 6.4 PAYMENTS TO THE ARCHITECT 
§ 6.4.1 An initial payment of Forty-three thousand, seven hundred seventy-one and 25/100 Dollars ($ 
43,771.25 ) shall be made upon execution of this Agreement and is the minimum payment under this Agreement. 
A Twenty-five percent deduction- shall be made and credited to the Owner's account in each - invoice submitted 
following the Initial Payment. 

§ 6.4.2 Unless otherwise agreed.